I1SemB.E. /
- B. Tech. / B.
Arch./B.Plan

I sem
M.Tech./MBA
/MCA/M.Arch.

III, VB.E. /B.

Tech./B.Plan/
B.Arch & VII sem
BPlan /BArch &
IX Sem B. Arch.

VII Sem
B.E. /B. Tech

II1 & V Sem
MCA’

Revised Academic Calendar of VTU, Belagavi for ODD Semester of 2020-21 (Tentative

III Sem MBA

IIT Sem
M. Tech.

III Sem
M. Arch.

Commencement of
ODD Semester

14.12.2020

Last Working day
of ODD Semester

25.03.2021

Practical
Examinations

29.03.2021
Onwards#

Theory
Examinations

12.04.2021
To
30.04.2021

Internship

Internship Viva-
Voce

Professional
training /
Organization
study

Commencement of
EVEN Semester

NOTE:

e @ © o 0 o o ¢ o o

03.05.2021

Will be announced later

01.09.2020

01.09.2020

01.09.2020

01.09.2020

01.09.2020

01.09.2020

16.01.2021

16.01.2021

16.01.2021

16.01.2021

16.01.2021

16.01.2021

21.01.2021 21.01.2021 08.02.2021 o 21.01.2021 e
Onwards# Onwards# Onwards# Onwards#

08.02.2021 08.02.2021 21.01.2021 21.01.2021 28.01.2021 21.01.2021
To To To To To To
27.03.2021 27.03.2021 06.02.2021 19.02.2021 13.02.2021 06.02.2021

29.03.2021
- ..—..O — AT, e .
10.04.2021
15.02.2021
— o — Al e ..—..O St
22.02.2021
22.02.2021
e et e ..HQ —a S
03.04.2021
29.03.2021 12.04.2021 15.02.2021 05.04.2021 23.02.2021 08.02.2021

VIl Semester B. E. / B. Tech. students shall have to undergo Internship as per circular of University VTU/Aca/2019-20/85, dated 12.05.2020.
| Semester B. E/ B. Tech / B. Arch Students shall compulsorily undergo Induction Program for 01 Weeks.
The classroom sessions for all the semesters would be in ONLINE mode/blended mode until further orders.
The Institute needs to function for six days a week with additional hours (Saturday is a full working day).

The faculty/staff shall be available to undertake any work assigned by the university.
If any of the above dates are declared to be a holiday then the corresponding event will come into effect on the next working day.
(#) Notification regarding the Calendar of Events relating to the conduct of University Examinations will be issued by the Registrar (Evaluation) from time to time.

Academic Calendar may be modified based on guidelines/directions issued in the future by MHRD/UGC/AICTE/State Government.
Revised Academic Calendar is also applicable for Autonomous Colleges.
The MBA students are permitted to carry out project work in blended mode (ONLINE/OFFLINE). More emphasis on OFFLINE mode wherever feasible.

TEve

ou\E
REGISTRAR

@ﬁu

i



