## Revised Academic Calendar of VTU, Belagavi for ODD Semester of 2020-21 (Tentative)

Commencement of	Professional training / Organization study	Internship Viva- Voce	Internship	Theory Examinations	Practical Examinations	Last Working day of ODD Semester	Commencement of ODD Semester	
ommencement of 03.05.2021	al on	iva-	9	12.04.2021 To ns 30.04.2021	29.03.2021 ns Onwards#	day 25.03.2021	nt of   14.12.2020 ler	I Sem B. E. / B. Tech. / B. Arch./B.Plan
Will be announced later								I sem M.Tech./MBA /MCA/M.Arch.
29.03.2021	I	ı	1	08.02.2021 To 27.03.2021	21.01.2021 Onwards#	16.01.2021	01.09.2020	III, V B. E. /B. Tech./B.Plan/ B.Arch & VII sem BPlan /BArch & IX Sem B. Arch.
12.04.2021	1	1	29.03.2021 To 10.04.2021	08.02.2021 To 27.03.2021	21.01.2021 0nwards#	16.01.2021	01.09.2020	VII Sem B. E. /B. Tech
15.02.2021	1	I	I	21.01.2021 To 06.02.2021	08.02.2021 0nwards#	16.01.2021	01.09.2020	III & V Sem MCA
05.04.2021	22.02.2021 To 03.04.2021	I	1	21.01.2021 To 19.02.2021	1	16.01.2021	01.09.2020	III Sem MBA
23.02.2021	1	15.02.2021 To 22.02.2021	1	28.01.2021 To 13.02.2021	21.01.2021 Onwards#	16.01.2021	01.09.2020	III Sem M. Tech.
08.02.2021	ı	ı	1	21.01.2021 To 06.02.2021	1	16.01.2021	01.09.2020	III Sem M. Arch.

VII Semester B. E. / B. Tech. students shall have to undergo Internship as per circular of University VTU/Aca/2019-20/85, dated 12.05.2020.

I Semester B. E/B. Tech/B. Arch Students shall compulsorily undergo **Induction Program** for 01 Weeks.

NOTE

The classroom sessions for all the semesters would be in **ONLINE mode/blended mode** until further orders.

The Institute needs to function for six days a week with additional hours (Saturday is a full working day).

The faculty/staff shall be available to undertake any work assigned by the university.

If any of the above dates are declared to be a holiday then the corresponding event will come into effect on the next working day.

(#) Notification regarding the Calendar of Events relating to the conduct of University Examinations will be issued by the Registrar (Evaluation) from time to time.

Academic Calendar may be modified based on guidelines/directions issued in the future by MHRD/UGC/AICTE/State Government.

Revised Academic Calendar is also applicable for Autonomous Colleges.

The MBA students are permitted to carry out project work in blended mode (ONLINE/OFFLINE). More emphasis on OFFLINE mode wherever feasible

herever feasible.